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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DUMP

1988

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 35.6 g/t

Silver 27.0 g/t

grab samples from a dump pile

Property File - C.J. Sampson [1988-06-30]: 

Prospectus: Lucky 7 Exploration Ltd., Report on the 

Geology, Geochemical Soil Sampling, VLF E.M., 

Magnetometer, Induced Polarization

N

MAIN

1988

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 51.98 g/t

Silver 10.9 g/t

Bismuth 0.136 %

a 1.0 metre chip sample (31839) from a quartz body 

containing a 0.5 metre sulphide bleb

Property File - C.J. Sampson [1988-06-30]: 

Prospectus: Lucky 7 Exploration Ltd., Report on the 

Geology, Geochemical Soil Sampling, VLF E.M., 

Magnetometer, Induced Polarization

N

TRENCH

1980

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 8.6 g/t

Silver 17.8 g/t

average of samples from a trench on the upper most 

mine dump

Property File – E.J. Kondra [1980-02-29]: Letters Re: 

Mineral Claims, Crown Granted Mineral Claims, 

Vernon Area

N

UNDERGROUND

1935

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 12.7 g/t Prior to closing, in 1935, underground development on 

the 300-foot level is reported to have averaged 12.7 

grams per tonne gold over 2.1 metres

Property File - C.J. Sampson [1988-06-30]: 

Prospectus: Lucky 7 Exploration Ltd., Report on the 

Geology, Geochemical Soil Sampling, VLF E.M., 

Magnetometer, Induced Polarization

N
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